POWER PLANT WITHOUT BATTERY BACKUP,  AT DIVISIONAL OFFICE LUDHIANA ”  
consisting of two separate sealed envelopes as per the following (if the tenderers are willing 
to avail the option in form of Demand Draft/Pay Order/Bank Guarantee) : 

(a) Tender document Fee of Rs 2,000/- +@ 18% GST i.e. Rs.360.00 = Rs. 2,360.00 (Rupees two 
thousand three hundred sixty only) (non-refundable) in the form of Demand Draft/Pay order/ 
Banker’s Cheque/RTGS/NEFT in favour of “Life Insurance Corporation of India” payable at 
“New Delhi”.  

(b) Earnest Money Deposit of Rs.11,700/- (Rupees Eleven Thousand Seven Hundred only) in the 
form of Demand Draft/Pay Order/Banker’s Cheque/RTGS/NEFT in favour of “Life Insurance 
Corporation of India” payable at “New Delhi”. 

SITC OF GRID INTERACTIVE ROOF TOP SPV PLANT